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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

MUHAMMAD UMAIR GHANI 

MUHAMMAD AZAZ SABOOR 

NADIA NAWAZ 

RIASAT ALI 

GHULAM MURTAZA 

MUHAMMAD SHAHEER 

MUHAMMAD ASAD ULLAH 

FAIZAN JAVED 

MUHAMMAD QAMAR UL HAQ 

SHAFQAT SHOUKAT 

MUHAMMAD USAMA SIDDIQUE 

MUHAMMAD SAMI ULLAH 

SHAHNAWAZ (Selected Against
Special Persons Quota)

MUHAMMAD AMMAR IBRAHIM 

MUSHTAQ AHMAD

ABDUL SABOOR

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

HAJI MUHAMMAD JAN

GHULAM MUSTAFA

ABDUL QAYYUM

MUHAMMAD RASHEED

JAVED IQBAL TABASSUM

HABIB UR REHMAN

SHOUKAT HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE

IZHAR AHMAD

ABDUL REHMAN

MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

78700379

78700836

78700819

78701876

78700621

78701237

78700650

78700014

78702450

78701029

78702395

78700229

78700032

78702140

RAJANPUR

RAJANPUR

RAJANPUR

RAJANPUR

RAJANPUR

RAJANPUR

RAJANPUR

RAJANPUR

RAJANPUR

RAJANPUR

RAJANPUR

RAJANPUR

RAJANPUR

RAJANPUR

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

JUNIOR CLERK    -  (BS-11)

REVENUE(DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OFFICE RAJANPUR/DISTRICT COLLECTOR RAJA

22 Case #  63H2021

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

SPECIAL
PERSON QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA
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15

16

17

18

19

20

24

28

PARVEEN MUKHTIAR (Selected
Against Women Quota)

ABDUL SAMAD 

MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH 

MUHAMMAD FARHAN 

RANA MUHAMMAD ISHFAQ 

SHAIR ALI 

RABIA ASLAM (Selected
Against Women Quota)

SIDRA SHAHID (Selected
Against Women Quota)

MUKHTIAR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD ZAHID

KHADIM HUSSAIN

PIRAIN DITTA

RANA MUHAMMAD ISHAQ SAJID

SHAIR MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD ASLAM KHAN

SHAHID IQBAL

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

78700424

78700618

78700116

78701517

78701306

78700523

78701072

78702459

RAJANPUR

RAJANPUR

RAJANPUR

RAJANPUR

RAJANPUR

RAJANPUR

RAJANPUR

RAJANPUR

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

JUNIOR CLERK    -  (BS-11)

REVENUE(DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OFFICE RAJANPUR/DISTRICT COLLECTOR RAJA

22 Case #  63H2021

21

22

23

25

26

MUHAMMAD AMJAD 

AZHAR ALI 

MUHAMMAD QADEER 

AMMAR HASSAN 

MUHAMMAD ARSLAN SIDDIQUE 

HAZOOR BUX

PEER BUKHSH

ABDUL HAMEED

ABDUL SATTAR

ABDUL GHAFOOR

1

2

3

4

5

78700939

78700494

78700559

78701653

78701120

RAJANPUR

RAJANPUR

RAJANPUR

RAJANPUR

RAJANPUR

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

WOMEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA
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No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

JUNIOR CLERK    -  (BS-11)

REVENUE(DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OFFICE RAJANPUR/DISTRICT COLLECTOR RAJA

22 Case #  63H2021

27 MUHAMMAD MUZAMIL BUKHARI 
SYED MUNIR AHMAD SHAH

6 78702274 RAJANPUR NOT RECOMMENDED

SEHAR IRSHAD 

SAMRANA BIBI 

SHAHID HUSSAIN 

MUHAMMAD AHMAD 

SYED AHSAN RAZA 

SHERAZ SABOOR 

MUHAMMAD TARIQ 

SADAM HUSSAIN 

JAHAN ZAIB 

MUHAMMAD ZULFIQAR ALI 

KHALIL-UR-REHMAN 

SHAHID HUSSAIN 

MUHAMMAD IRSHAD

IMAM BAKHSH

KHADIM HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD SHAFI

SYED MUKHTIAR HUSSAIN HASHM

ABDUL SABOOR

ABDUL HAMEED KHAN

ABDUL QAYUM

MUNIR AHMAD

KHAZIR HUSSAIN

RAHIM BAKSH

MUHAMMAD BILAL

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

78701076

78700868

78700598

78700812

78701186

78701882

78700260

78700309

78701489

78700007

78700263

78702262

RAJANPUR

RAJANPUR

RAJANPUR

RAJANPUR

RAJANPUR

RAJANPUR

RAJANPUR

RAJANPUR

RAJANPUR

RAJANPUR

RAJANPUR

RAJANPUR

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview
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Post :

Department:
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Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

JUNIOR CLERK    -  (BS-11)

REVENUE(DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OFFICE RAJANPUR/DISTRICT COLLECTOR RAJA

22 Case #  63H2021

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

MUHAMMAD RASHID 

MUHAMMAD UMER 

MUHAMMAD SOHAIB IQBAL 

SANA FATIMA 

FAREED BAKHSH 

LIAQAT ALI

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

M.IQBAL AHMAD

MITHO KHAN

PAIND KHAN

13

14

15

16

17

78701000

78700407

78701402

78701397

78701460

RAJANPUR

RAJANPUR

RAJANPUR

RAJANPUR

RAJANPUR

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL


