PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Post: <u>JUNIOR CLERK - (BS-11)</u>

Department: REVENUE(DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OFFICE RAJANPUR/DISTRICT COLLECTOR RAJA

No. of Candidates Recommended 22 <u>Case # 63H2021</u>

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
1	78700379	1	MUHAMMAD UMAIR GHANI MUSHTAQ AHMAD	RAJANPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	78700836	2	MUHAMMAD AZAZ SABOOR ABDUL SABOOR	RAJANPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	78700819	3	NADIA NAWAZ MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	RAJANPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	78701876	4	RIASAT ALI HAJI MUHAMMAD JAN	RAJANPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
5	78700621	5	GHULAM MURTAZA GHULAM MUSTAFA	RAJANPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
6	78701237	6	MUHAMMAD SHAHEER ABDUL QAYYUM	RAJANPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
7	78700650	7	MUHAMMAD ASAD ULLAH MUHAMMAD RASHEED	RAJANPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
8	78700014	8	FAIZAN JAVED JAVED IQBAL TABASSUM	RAJANPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
9	78702450	9	MUHAMMAD QAMAR UL HAQ HABIB UR REHMAN	RAJANPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
10	78701029	10	SHAFQAT SHOUKAT SHOUKAT HUSSAIN	RAJANPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
11	78702395	11	MUHAMMAD USAMA SIDDIQUE MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE	RAJANPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
12	78700229	12	MUHAMMAD SAMI ULLAH IZHAR AHMAD	RAJANPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
13	78700032	13	SHAHNAWAZ (Selected Against Special Persons Quota) ABDUL REHMAN	RAJANPUR	RECOMMENDED	SPECIAL PERSON QUOTA
14	78702140	14	MUHAMMAD AMMAR IBRAHIM MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM	RAJANPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Post: <u>JUNIOR CLERK - (BS-11)</u>

Department: REVENUE(DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OFFICE RAJANPUR/DISTRICT COLLECTOR RAJA

No. of Candidates Recommended 22 <u>Case # 63H2021</u>

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
15	78700424	15	PARVEEN MUKHTIAR (Selected Against Women Quota) MUKHTIAR AHMAD	RAJANPUR	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
16	78700618	16	ABDUL SAMAD MUHAMMAD ZAHID	RAJANPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
17	78700116	17	MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH KHADIM HUSSAIN	RAJANPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
18	78701517	18	MUHAMMAD FARHAN PIRAIN DITTA	RAJANPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
19	78701306	19	RANA MUHAMMAD ISHFAQ RANA MUHAMMAD ISHAQ SAJID	RAJANPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
20	78700523	20	SHAIR ALI SHAIR MUHAMMAD	RAJANPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
21	78701072	24	RABIA ASLAM (Selected Against Women Quota) MUHAMMAD ASLAM KHAN	RAJANPUR	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
22	78702459	28	SIDRA SHAHID (Selected Against Women Quota) SHAHID IQBAL	RAJANPUR	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA

Foll	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection							
1	78700939	21	MUHAMMAD AMJAD HAZOOR BUX	RAJANPUR	NOT RECOMMENDED			
2	78700494	22	AZHAR ALI PEER BUKHSH	RAJANPUR	NOT RECOMMENDED			
3	78700559	23	MUHAMMAD QADEER ABDUL HAMEED	RAJANPUR	NOT RECOMMENDED			
4	78701653	25	AMMAR HASSAN ABDUL SATTAR	RAJANPUR	NOT RECOMMENDED			
5	78701120	26	MUHAMMAD ARSLAN SIDDIQUE ABDUL GHAFOOR	RAJANPUR	NOT RECOMMENDED			

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Post: <u>JUNIOR CLERK - (BS-11)</u>

Department: REVENUE(DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OFFICE RAJANPUR/DISTRICT COLLECTOR RAJA

No. of Candidates Recommended 22

Case # 63H2021

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
6	78702274	27	MUHAMMAD MUZAMIL BUKHARI SYED MUNIR AHMAD SHAH	RAJANPUR	NOT RECOMM	MENDED

Fo	llowing Candic	date(s) Could Not Qualify the Intervie	<u>*W</u>	
1	78701076	SEHAR IRSHAD MUHAMMAD IRSHAD	RAJANPUR	FAIL
2	78700868	SAMRANA BIBI IMAM BAKHSH	RAJANPUR	FAIL
3	78700598	SHAHID HUSSAIN KHADIM HUSSAIN	RAJANPUR	FAIL
4	78700812	MUHAMMAD AHMAD MUHAMMAD SHAFI	RAJANPUR	FAIL
5	78701186	SYED AHSAN RAZA SYED MUKHTIAR HUSSAIN HASHM	RAJANPUR	FAIL
6	78701882	SHERAZ SABOOR ABDUL SABOOR	RAJANPUR	FAIL
7	78700260	MUHAMMAD TARIQ ABDUL HAMEED KHAN	RAJANPUR	FAIL
8	78700309	SADAM HUSSAIN ABDUL QAYUM	RAJANPUR	FAIL
9	78701489	JAHAN ZAIB MUNIR AHMAD	RAJANPUR	FAIL
10	78700007	MUHAMMAD ZULFIQAR ALI KHAZIR HUSSAIN	RAJANPUR	FAIL
11	78700263	KHALIL-UR-REHMAN RAHIM BAKSH	RAJANPUR	FAIL
12	78702262	SHAHID HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD BILAL	RAJANPUR	FAIL

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Post: <u>JUNIOR CLERK - (BS-11)</u>

Department: REVENUE(DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OFFICE RAJANPUR/DISTRICT COLLECTOR RAJA

No. of Candidates Recommended 22

Case # 63H2021

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
13	78701000		MUHAMMAD RASHID LIAQAT ALI	RAJANPUR	FAIL	
14	78700407		MUHAMMAD UMER MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	RAJANPUR	FAIL	
15	78701402		MUHAMMAD SOHAIB IQBAL M.IQBAL AHMAD	RAJANPUR	FAIL	
16	78701397		SANA FATIMA MITHO KHAN	RAJANPUR	FAIL	
17	78701460		FAREED BAKHSH PAIND KHAN	RAJANPUR	FAIL	

Note :

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.